THE SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION:  

SECTION 1.   That the Board of Directors of the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation hereby approves the Economic Development Incentive Agreement by and between 
the SEDC and Kelly Harris Company, LLC, in an amount not to exceed one hundred and eight 
thousand dollars ($108,000.00), for the purchase of the property located at 1920 N. U.S. Highway 
175, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 

SECTION 2.  That the City Manager/Executive Director of the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation is authorized to execute the Agreement, as well as the Land Sale

[...]

civil commotion, insurrection, adverse weather, government or de facto governmental 
action (unless caused by acts or omissions of such Party), fires, explosions or floods, 
strikes, slowdowns or work stoppages. 

.  
“Grant” shall mean an economic development grant from the SEDC to the 

Company, in the amount of One Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars ($108,000.00), provided 
in the form of an offset of the purchase price for the Property. 

“Impositions” shall mean all taxes, assessments, use and occupancy taxes, charges, 

excises, license and permit fees, and other charges by public or governmental authority,

[...]

Dallas County, Texas the boundaries of which are generally depicted on Exhibit “A,” 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

“Purchase Grant” shall mean One Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars ($108,000.00), 

which reflects the difference between the Purchase Price of the Property of One Hundred 
Nine Thousand Dollars ($109,000.00) and the One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) cash paid 
by Developer pursuant to the Purchase and Sale Agreement.  

“Project” means, collectively, (i) the Sale of the Property from the SEDC to the 
Company and (ii) the construction of the Improvements thereon.

[...]

completes construction of Improvements but fails to secure a certificate of 
occupancy for a retail or restaurant use in the Facility within two (2) years of 
Completion of Construction, the Company shall repay to the SEDC 25% of the 
Grant, in the amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000.00); and 

(b) If the Company fails to complete construction of the Improvements, or 
completes construction of Improvements but fails to secure a certificate of 
occupancy for a retail or restaurant use in the Facility within three (3) years of 
Completion of Construction, the Company shall repay to the SEDC 25% of the 
Grant, in the amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000.00); and 

(c) If the Company fails to complete construction of the Improvements, or 
completes construction of Improvements but fails to secure a certificate of 
occupancy for a retail or restaurant use in the Facility within four (4) years of 
Completion of Construction, the Company shall repay to the SEDC 35% of the 
Grant, in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($37,800.00),  

(d) If the Company fails to complete construction of the Improvements, or 
completes construction of Improvements but fails to secure a certificate of 
occupancy for a retail or restaurant use in the Facility within five (5) years of 
Completion of Construction, the Company shall repay to the SEDC 15% of the 
Grant, in the amount of Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($16,200.00) 
and upon payment of this amount to the SEDC, this Agreement shall terminate, 
subject to the terms of the Restriction Agreement. 

Article VII 

Miscellaneous 

7.1 Binding Agreement; Assignment.  This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure

[...]

An economic development incentive grant paid by Seller to offset the cost 
of construction of the Infrastructure as defined in the Economic 
Development Agreements and to be credited to the Purchase Price at 
Closing, being an amount equal to the Purchase Price less $1,000.00. 

Purchase Price: One Hundred and Nine Thousand Dollars ($109,000.00) and the Purchase 
Grant. 

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted programs for promoting economic development; and 

WHEREAS, the Development Corporation Act, Chapters 501-505 of the Texas Local 
Government Code (the "Act"), authorizes Seller to provide economic development grants for the

[...]

2018-R-05 approving a project agreement between Seagoville 
Economic Development Corporation and the City of Seagoville for the purchase and installation 
of twenty (20) decorative pole lights around the walking trail at C.O. Bruce Park, 1801 N. Highway 
175, Seagoville, Texas, in an amount not to exceed Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars 
and no cents ($88,900.00); providing for repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

C.O. Bruce Park offers many amenities for the citizens of Seagoville such as football fields, tennis 
courts, basketball court, splash pad, picnic pavilions, playground, pond, and the walking trail.